04-14-2004

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Name of conveying party(ies): Roger Bennett	Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Name: Bennett Solutions, LLC Address: 3735 White River Dr. Dallas, TX 75287 Country: United States of America Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No X	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	MAR 3 1 2004	
Other	the second secon	
Execution Date: 7 Dec. 01		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).		
This document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion.	
Execution date of the application:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	A. Patent No.(s) 6,044,877	
A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. Additional number attached? YesNo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Steven Thrasher 391 Sandhill Dr. Richardson, TX 75080	A. Patent No.(s) 6,044,877 Additional numbers attached? YesX No 6. Number of applications and patents involved:(1)	
S.N. Additional number attached?YesNo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Steven Thrasher 391 Sandhill Dr.	Additional numbers attached?YesXNo	
S.N. Additional number attached?YesNo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Steven Thrasher 391 Sandhill Dr.	Additional numbers attached? YesX No 6. Number of applications and patents involved:(1)	
S.N. Additional number attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Steven Thrasher 391 Sandhill Dr. Richardson, TX 75080	Additional numbers attached? YesXNo 6. Number of applications and patents involved:(1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed: \$40	
S.N. Additional number attached?YesNo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Steven Thrasher 391 Sandhill Dr. Richardson, TX 75080 DO N 9. Statement and signature.	Additional numbers attached? YesX No 6. Number of applications and patents involved:(1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed: \$40 8. Deposit Account No:	
S.N. Additional number attached?YesNo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Steven Thrasher 391 Sandhill Dr. Richardson, TX 75080 DO N 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	Additional numbers attached? YesXNo 6. Number of applications and patents involved:(1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed: \$40 8. Deposit Account No: OT USE THIS SPACE	

PATENT REEL: 015190 FRAME: 0887

PTO/SB/41 (08-00)
Approved for use through 05/31/2002, OMB 0651-0027
U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT		Docket Number (optional) 20146-P001US
Whereas, I, Roger Bennett	wx inventor	, hereinafter
		ement in Methods And Apparatus
For Opening And Supporting		
No. 6,044,877 , dated Apri	1 4, 2000 ; and where	eas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and, Whereas, Bennett Solutions L ship, Bennett Opera	imited Partnership,	a Texas Limited Partner-
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" wh	ose mailing address is _580 D	enton Tap,Suite 280
City of Coppell	, and State of Texas	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
is desirous of acquiring the entire right	, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the	sum of dollars (\$), the receipt whereof
is acknowledged, and other good and v	valuable consideration, I, the pat	entee, by these presents
do sell, assign and transfer unto said as	ssignee the entire right, title and	interest in and to the said
Patent aforesaid; the same to be he	ld and enjoyed by the said assi	gnee for his own use and
behoof, and for his legal representative	ves and assigns, to the full end o	of the term for which said
Patent is granted, as fully and entire	rely as the same would have	been held by me had this
assignment and sale not been made.		
Executed this	day of <u>1000</u>	
at Dallas, Texas		 ·
	1. 100	Tree
		(Signature)
State of Texas County of Nation SS: Before me personally appeared said Ro and acknowledged the foregoing instrumen of Nation LINDA K. BUC	it to be his free act and deed this	th day
Notary Public, State My Commission 10/01/20	te of Texas Sund	(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to rate of hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 015190 FRAME: 0888

RECORDED: 03/31/2004